BOARD for COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT through EDUCATION

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH



#C-202, Prime Hill Crest, Adj to DGP Office, Vaddeswaram, Tadepalli (M), Guntur Dt.A.P.- 522503,



E-Mail:bcde.ap.gov.in@gmail.com, secretarybcd202l@gmail.com Cell:9440285609

Prof. M.L.S. Deva Kumar

Secretary & CEO

Lr No. Govt. AP/BCDE/College Coordinator & Principal/Details/1

Dt.01.05.2023

To

The Registrars

All the Universities

Andhra Pradesh

Sir / Madam,

Sub: Govt. of AP – BCDE – All Colleges – Details of Principals & BCDE College Coordinators -

Request – Reg.

Ref: 1. G.O.Ms 62 of Higher Education Dept., Govt of AP dt.29.10.2021

Greetings from Board for Community Development through Education, Govt. of AP.

Vide ref 1, Govt of Andhra Pradesh has established Board for Community Development through Education (BCDE) with an ambition of making all the students of Higher Education in AP as a responsible citizens by making them part in Community Development planning & implementation during their study.

In obliging the orders, all Universities were requested to appoint BCDE University Coordinator and to instruct all College Principals to appoint BCDE College Coordinator.

In this connection, All the Registrars, BCDE University Coordinators are hereby requested to instruct ALL THE PRINCIPALS of Constituent and Affiliated Colleges to fill the details of College, Principal and BCDE College Coordinator, on or before 05.05.2023 by following link.

https://forms.gle/ss8Tid2cx73NvaDU6

The information will be used by APSCHE, BCDE for official, academic and administrative purpose.

To understand about APSCHE, BCDE please visit websites.

www.apsche.ap.gov.in www.bcde.online

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

SECRETARY & CEO

Copy To
The Chairman, BCDE, Govt. of AP for information
The Secretary, APSCHE
The pa to Chairman, APSCHE
BCDE University Coordinators for necessary action